
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 112-2829 Name: Amendment No. 2 - Grant Agreement - District - City
of Oakland - Middle Schools Conflict Resolution
Program

Status:Type: Application Passed

File created: In control:11/14/2012 Finance and Human Resources Committee

On agenda: Final action: 11/14/2012

Enactment date: 11/14/2012 12-2844Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Second Amendment to Grant Agreement Between the City of
Oakland and the District, providing for changes in terms and conditions in specific areas, for conflict
resolution and peer mediation services, as specified and incorporated herein by reference as though
fully set forth, at Alliance Academy, Barack Obama Academy, Bret Harte, Claremont, Coliseum
College Preparatory, Elmhurst Community Preparatory, Madison, Montera, Roots and Westlake
Schools, for the period July 1, 2012 through June 30,2013, increasing Grant Agreement by
$120,256.00 from $240,157.00 to $360,413.00 over the entire contract period (July 1, 2010 through
June 30, 2013).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 12-2829 Amendment No. 2 - Grant Agreement - District - City of Oakland - Middle Schools Conflict
Resolution Program

Contact: Barbara.McClung@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education11/14/2012 1 Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Second Amendment to Grant Agreement Between the City of Oakland
and the District, providing for changes in terms and conditions in specific areas, for conflict resolution and peer
mediation services, as specified and incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, at Alliance
Academy, Barack Obama Academy, Bret Harte, Claremont, Coliseum College Preparatory, Elmhurst
Community Preparatory, Madison, Montera, Roots and Westlake Schools, for the period July 1, 2012 through
June 30,2013, increasing Grant Agreement by $120,256.00 from $240,157.00 to $360,413.00 over the entire
contract period (July 1, 2010 through June 30, 2013).

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 5/20/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

